

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. P. Venkatesan, Adv. for Mr.
Siddharth Panda, Adv.

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Y. R. Sharma and Mr. Ajit
Prasad, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

O R D E R

%

05.04.2016

CM APPLs. 12637/2016 (u/O 22 R 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of respondent no. 4/Sh. Anil Prasad Aggarwal) and 12638 (u/Sec. 5 of Limitation Act, for condonation of delay of 459 days)

Counsel for the respondents' state that these applications cannot be entertained at this state as issue regarding abatement qua respondent no. 4/Sh. Anil Prasad Aggarwal is pending before Hon'ble Court and for the said purpose the matter is fixed on 18.04.2016. They further request that the aforesaid applications may be placed before Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016.

At request, list the aforesaid applications before Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 05, 2016/cl