

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R. Mishra & Mr. M.K. Tiwari,
Adv.

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Tomar, Adv. for Mr. Anand
Yadav, Adv. for R-3
Mr. Raja Sharma, Proxy Counsel for
Mr. Siddharth Bambha, Adv. for LR
(a) to (c) of R-1 & LR of R-4

CORAM:

SH. KOVAI VENUGOPAL (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.12.2016

CM APPL. 12637/2016 (by the appellant u/O XXII R 4 CPC to bring on record LR of deceased R-4), **CM APPL. 12638/2016** (for condonation of delay of 459 days in filing CM APPL. 12637/2016), **CM APPL. 15231/2016** (by the appellant u/O XXII R 4 CPC to bring on record LR of deceased R-1) **and** **CM APPL. 15232/2016** (for condonation of delay of 28 days in filing CM APPL. 15231/2016)

Reply filed by LR 1(a), (b) & (c) of respondent no.1 and LR of respondent no.4. Copy already supplied.

Notice not yet served on respondent no.2.

Learned counsel for appellant is once again directed to take steps without any further delay, to serve the notice on respondent no.2.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from the date of receipt of notice. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up for hearing on the applications on 18.01.2017.

JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 01, 2016/dsn