

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 575/2014**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Advocate
(Mobile No. 9891488088).

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav and Ms. Anita
Tomar, Advocates (Mobile No.
9810126454).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **05.02.2019**

C.M. Appl. No. 18816/2014 (for stay)

1. This application is disposed of as not pressed.

RFA 575/2014

2. **ADMIT.**

3. List this appeal in due course in the category of “*Regulars*” as per the year of its seniority.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2019

AK