



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. M.K. Tiwari, Advocate for

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv. and

Mr. Sachin, Adv. for Mr. Siddharth

Panda, Adv.

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advocate for DDA

(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

CM APPL.25169/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the appellant for bringing on record the LRs of R-3)

1. Notice.
2. Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advocate appears and accepts notice for DDA.
3. On appellant's taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to the remaining non-applicants including the proposed LRs of respondent No.3, as mentioned in para 2 of the application, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 29.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2024

vk