



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari and Mr. Siddharth Panda, Advocates for UOI

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sidharth Joshi and Ms. Shikha Mishra, Advocates for R-2  
Mr. A.P. Aggarwal, Advocate for R-3  
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing counsel for DDA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**02.08.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 9026/2024 (for impleadment of the DDA as a party)**

1. At joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, list on 13.01.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 2, 2024/ns**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)