



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advocate for
DDA

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
R1(a) & (b).

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

**CM APPL.25169/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the appellant for
bringing on record the LRs of R-3)**

1. Learned counsel for respondent submits that R- 4(a) has expired on 23.01.2024, R-4(b) has expired on 27.10.2017, R-5 has expired on 05.01.2023 & R-6 has expired on 21.10.2022.
2. Learned counsel for respondent to supply the details of above LRs of deceased respondents to the appellant within two weeks so as to enable him to take requisite steps for their substitution, as per law.
3. Re-notify on 11.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 14, 2024/da