



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bambha, Mr. Hardik Malik, Advs. for R-1 (a) and (b).
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advs. for UOI.
Ms. Monika Tripathy, Mr. Gautam Yadav, Standing Counsels for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

CM APPL. 9026/2024

The present application has been filed under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC seeking impleadment of Delhi Development Authority (DDA) as a party to the present proceedings.

Let the reply be filed by the non-applicants. Applicant may also file rejoinder, if any.

It has also been informed that the matter is also pending before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for impleading the legal heirs of some of the deceased respondents and is now fixed before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for 11.02.2025.



List before Court on 21.03.2025.

AT 01:25 PM

Learned counsel submits that the notice had already been issued vide order dated 14.02.2024.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereof.

List on 21.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/AR/NA/PV/HT..