



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 575/2014

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritank Kumar, Advocate for
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Advocate

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocate
for R-1(a & b)
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate for
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Advocate for
DDA
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Advocate for
UOI

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

**CM APPL.25169/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the
appellant for bringing on record the LR's of R-3)**

1. This an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the appellant for bringing on record the LR's of respondent No.3.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1(a &b) has handed over details of LR's of deceased respondent No.4-Anil Prasad Aggarwal, Advocate and respondent No.5-Smt. Shakuntala Gupta and respondent No.6-Sarla Garg to learned counsel for the appellant in court today. The details are not accompanied



with the death certificates of the said deceased-respondents. Let necessary steps be taken by learned counsel for the appellant within three weeks for substitution of LRs of deceased respondents.

3. Re-notify on 28.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

vk