



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 575/2014, CM APPL. 18816/2014, CM APPL. 25169/2024**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ritank Kumar and Mr. Siddharth Panda, Advs.**

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1(a), (b) and (c)**

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra and Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.

Mohd. Zaki, Adv. (Through VC)

Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr. Aakash Mohar, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that they shall be moving appropriate application(s) for impleading the Legal Representatives of certain respondents, who have since expired.

2. Renotify before the learned Registrar on 15.12.2025 i.e. the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/Ab