



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 575/2014, CM APPL. 18816/2014**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda and Mr. Anil
Panda, Advocates.

versus

KALKA PRASAD AGGARWAL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocate
for R-1(a) and (b)
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Mr. Ambareen
and Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocates
for R-2(a)
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Advocate for R-7.
9811673689

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

1. As per office report, no application has been filed for substitution of LR's of deceased respondent Nos. Nos. 4 (a & b), 5 and 6. One more opportunity is granted to appellant to take requisite steps for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondents positively before the next date.
2. Re-notify on 20.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 12, 2026/LP